

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 386 OF 2004

ASSN. OF PROFESSIONAL INST.,M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
 W.P(C)No.397/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.441/2004 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T),
 W.P(C)No.440/2004 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T),
 W.P(C)No.424/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report),
 W.P(C)No.442/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction and with office report),
 W.P(C)No.443/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
 W.P(C)No.445/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.446/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.447/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.448/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
 W.P(C)No.449/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.450/2004 (With Appl.(s) for accepting English translation),
 W.P(C)No.451/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.452/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.453/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
 W.P(C)No.454/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.455/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.456/2004 (With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record),
 W.P(C)No.457/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.458/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
 W.P(C)No.459/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
 W.P(C)No.422/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report),
 W.P(C)No.436/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay),
 W.P(C)No.437/2004 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment),
 W.P(C)No.438/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay),
 W.P(C)No.439/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay),
 W.P(C)No.421/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),
 W.P(C)No.430/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),
 W.P(C)No.427/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),
 W.P(C)No.462/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

.....2.

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.3 DATED 14/7/2010contd.

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

 Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar , Adv

For AICTE Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

List next week.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master