

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 386 OF 2004

ASSN. OF PROFESSIONAL INST.,M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

- W.P(C)No.397/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.441/2004 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T),
- W.P(C)No.440/2004 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T),
- W.P(C)No.424/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report),
- W.P(C)No.442/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction and with office report),
- W.P(C)No.443/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
- W.P(C)No.445/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.446/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.447/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.448/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
- W.P(C)No.449/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.450/2004 (With Appl.(s) for accepting English translation),
- W.P(C)No.451/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.452/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.453/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
- W.P(C)No.454/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.455/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.456/2004 (With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record),
- W.P(C)No.457/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.458/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay),
- W.P(C)No.459/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay/direction),
- W.P(C)No.422/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report),
- W.P(C)No.436/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay),
- W.P(C)No.437/2004 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment),
- W.P(C)No.438/2004(S.X)(With Appl.(s) for stay),
- W.P(C)No.439/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay),
- W.P(C)No.421/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),

- W.P(C)No.430/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),
- W.P(C)No.427/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),
- W.P(C)No.462/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report),
- C.A.No.5036/2005 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file volume and with Prayer for Interim Relief),
- C.A.No.5037/2005 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file volume and intervention and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and directions and with Prayer for Interim Relief),
- C.A.No.5038/2005 (With Appl.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
- C.A.No.5039/2005 (With Appl.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file volume and with Prayer for Interim Relief),
- C.A.No.5040/2005 (With Appl.(s) for intervention and with Prayer for

Interim Relief),
W.P(C)No.261/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and intervention and with office report),
W.P(C)No.265/2004 (With Office Report),
W.P(C)No.380/2004 (With Appl.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O T and ex-Parte stay and with office report),
W.P(C)No.358/2004,
W.P(C)No.359/2004,
W.P(C)No.360/2004
W.P(C)No.361/2004,
W.P(C)No.362/2004,
W.P(C)No.363/2004
C.A.No.5262-5263/2004 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.7969-7971/2004 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.7972/2004(With Appl.(s) for permission and accepting English translation and with office report),
C.A.No.7973/2004(S.IV)(With Office Report),
C.A.No.7974/2004 (With Appl.(s) for impleadment and intervention and with office report),
C.A.No.7975/2004 (With Office Report),
W.P(C)No.428/2004 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report),
W.P(C)No.416/2004 (With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report),
C.A.No.6912/2004 (With Appl.(s) for directions and with office report),
C.A.No.6926/2004,
C.A.No.6922/2004 (With Appl.(s) for permission and Intervention/Impleadment and exemption and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
C.A.No.6923-6925/2004 (With Appl.(s) for permission and exemption and with Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.6919-6920/2004 (With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.6913-6917/2004 (With Prayer for Interim Relief),
W.P(C)No.564/2004 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.13448/2007(With Appl.(s) for directions and permission to

3

file additional documents and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
W.P(C)No.309/2005 (With Office Report),
W.P(C)No.304/2005 (With Appl.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O T and with office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Singh B., Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar , Adv
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

4

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 21.7.2010, we had directed the counsel to meet the Registrar (Judl) and get the cases categorised in groups.

It is submitted that the same could not be done as all the counsel could not meet the Registrar together. We, therefore, direct all the counsel to meet the Registrar on 18th August 2010 to do the needful.

List after two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master